The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said

office, Monday, June 6, 1949, it being First Monday,

Members of the Board Present:

A. W, Williamson, Chairman (Absent)
W, F, floyd

W. A, Weir

D. H. Jordan

Bud Stephens Alice S, Burhs, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

On motion of Commissioner W. F. Floyd and seconded by Commission-
er D. H, Jordan, it is ordered that Commissioner W. A. Weir serve as Chairman Pro

Tem,

Ordered: that James Lacy Herring, Whiteville Township, be re-

lieved of poll tax in Columbus County as he is physically disabled.

Ordered: that Maggie Pittman, Evergreen, N. C., be placed on

Out Door Poor List for § 5.00 a month for T. C. Pittman who is an invalid.

On motion of Commissioner Bud Stephens and seconded by Commission-
er W, F, Floyd, it is ordered by unanimous vote that Mrs. Johnsie R. Nunn, retired

Welfare Supt., not be paid for services through June 15th, as per her request,

Ordered: that Purney Mae Watts, Tabor City, N. C. be given $5.00

present relief,

Ordered: that Mrs. J. C. Singletary, Tabor City, N. C., be appoint
ed to the County Library Board for a six year period to succeed her expired term of

two years.

Ordered: that the Chairman and Clerk be authorized to sign and
deliver to the Columbus County Board of Education a 99 yr. lease for a certain tract
of land in Whiteville Township containing 4 acres more or less to be used for garage

and parking lot for county school buses.

Ordered: that the 1930 tax listed in the name of Tessie Mitchell,
Whiteville Township, be cancelled and tax collector be granted refund as this was

listed in error, also court cost be cancelled and non-suit be taken,

Ordered: that A, C, Hinson, Williams Township, be granted refund

in the amount of $ 2.04 as he paid poll tax in New Hanover County for 1948,

Ordere&: that A. V. Norris be grmanted a refund in the amount of




Y3

$ 2.42 on his 1948 tax as this amount was charged to him in error.

Ordered: that the 1939, 1940, 1941, 1942, 1943, 1944, 1945,
1946, and 1947 poll tax listed in the name of Clyde Manning, South Williams be

cancelled as this man is dead.

Ordered: that Roy H. Meadows, Western Prong Township, be grant-

ed refund in the amount of $ 1.35 as this amount was charged to him through error,

Ordered: that Polly Strickland be granted Out Door Poor Check
in the amount for $ 5.00 per month for 6 months for Barbee Strickland who is physi-
cally disabled.

Ordered: that Luther Summersett, Whiteville, and Mrs. Sammy
Harrelson, Tabor City, be removed from Out Door Poor List as they have been placed

on Old Age Assistance by the Welfare Bept.,

Ordered: that real estate listed in the name of Thomas Langley,
Heirs, Chadbourn Township and described as 1 Lot Negro Town be reduced from $1,100

to $ LOO,

Ordered: that the Chairman and Clerk be authorized to sign
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund Voucher in the amount of $ 23,486.36 to pay the
following due July 1, 1949:

$ 53,000 7-1-25  School Furding L 3/4% Principal $ 6,000.00
Interest 1,258.75

Exchange 9.15

21,000 7-1-25  Rd & Br 4 3/4% Principal 3,500.00
, Interest 498.75
Exchange Le 7k

100,000’ 1-1-27  Rd 5% Interest 10,000.00
Exhhange 25,00

10,000 7-1-37 County Home 3 3/4% Principal 2,000.00
Interest - 187.50

Exchange 2.47

23,436.36

ROAD PETITIONS

1. That Piece of Road in Columbus County leading
off from Highway # 76 near Sandy Level Colored
Church, and coming %o A. C. L, Rail Road and
intersecting with T bor City Highway.

2. Road from Highway # 76 South by H, ¥, Blake's
farm, East to Fourth Avenue, thence to Highway
# 410, measuring approximately 1 mile. (Request
‘to be placed on County Map)

3. Beginning at a point in the road running from
R. P, Jolly's farm to O, D, Ray's farm, rear
D. W, Ward's mail box, and running W _st for
about 3/L4 mile into the Antiock road“near
J. T. Tyre's residence,

L.Request that you cause to be improved and made
an all-weather road the Highway leading from
Highway 211 at Bolton in Columbus County to
Highway 17 at Supply in Brunswick County.




1)

L R PEN
<

{

NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF COLUMBUS

REQUEST FOR ADDITION
OF
STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the attached petition has been filed with the Board of County
Commissioners of the county of Colugbus requesting that the above described
road, the location of which has been indicated in red on the attached map,

be added to the system of county roads now maintained by the State Highway
and Public Works Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners, after careful investization, deems the
proposed addition of said road to the County Stystem and its maintenance by the

State Highway and Public Warks Commission necesaary to adequately serve the citizens
of said county.

NOW, THEREFORE, the State Highway and Public Works Commission is requested to take
said road over for maintenance and the addition of said road and revisions in loca-

tion deemed necessary by the Scate Highway and Public Works Commission are hreby
approved.

ok K % ¥ 3k ok ok ok K % % od ok ¥ ok ok X

Ordered: that the following General County Bills be allowed and
paid: (Nos. 1461 - 15382)

E. K. Proctor To May Salary - County Attorney $ 110.00
Venie H, Rouse n - Asst. Tax Supervisor 156,80
Mary W. Cook " - Assisting Tax Collector 143.50
Elizabeth N, Worley " - " 125,00
R. B. Mallrd " - Tax Attorney - 165,00
H. D. Stanley " - Sheriff 333.33
W. H. Bullard " - Assisting Sheriff & Travel 289.50
Mack Canady n - n » 275.00
L. R. Wayne n - " 275.00
Horace Shaw " - Fingerprint Expert & Travel 262.30
W. D. Brooks " - Tax Collector, etc. 542.70
Alice S, Burns " - Asst. Auditor - 186.40
A. M, Ayger " - Yanitor 142.70
Leo L, Fisher " - Register of Deeds 290.90
Anna Belle %ane n - Assisting Register of Deeds 101,70
Linda H. Dudley " - n 110,00
Etha Lee Green n - " 124.30
Gladys G. Wooten n - " 133,50
Annie Lou Cowan " - County Homekeeper 125,20
Jane Bass " - Worker at County Home 55.00
Easter 8tephens " - " 38.50
W. H. Britt " - County Farmer 100.00
Leota H, Modges " - Caseworkers Aid 135.90
Margaret Lee McDaniel " - Assisting Welfare Officer 118,90
Mrs. Richard E., Weaver" - " 161,10
Hiawatha Lupo " - Acting Supt. & Travel 188,26
Mrs. Ambrose Bullard " - Caseworkers Traineg & Traxel 136.78
Mrs. Joe Ripple n - Caseworkers Asst, & Trave 196.18
J. P. Quinerly " - Asst., Farm Agt. 124,05
Carrie Lou H. Stone " - Assisting Farm Agt. 59.50
C. D. Raper " - County Agt. . 166,66
Nan E. Ratliff n - Home Dem. Agt, 106.30
Ruby Gayle Wells " - Asst. Home Dem. Agt. 93.10
Kyard B, McNeil " - Assisting A. A. A, 20,00
Dorothy D. Spivey n - " 55.00
Mrs. Allyn Smith n : - " 35.00
Thurston Formy Duval, Jr, " - Service Officer 216,60
Columbus County Library Fund - To Monthly Appropriation 200.00
Iris W. Dutton To May Salary - Asst. C. S. C. 185.90
Pegry Inman " - Assisting C. S. C. : 138,40
Betty Gray Hall " - " 114,50
Lee J. Greer " - Clerk of Superior Court, etc. 320.90
W, E. Harrelson " - Judge of Recorders Court 138.40
Richard E. Weaver " - Prosecuting Attorney 148.50
L, R, Wayne - To capturing whiskey stills 10,00

W. M, Ammons n 5.00




1

DA

John Hinson To capturing whiskey still (1507) $ 5.00
Joe Canady To summoning 16 men for special venire 8.00
Jim Strickland " 12 " 6.00
W. M, Ammons " L " 2.00
A. E. Powell, Postmaster To envelopes for Sheriff Dept., 36.76
Dept. of State To account for Board of Elections 3.50
Owen G, Dunn Co, To account for Board of klections 8.77
Vineland Ice Co. To account for Courthouse ) 7.75
The Selig Co. To account for Courthouse 40,00
Townsend Builder's Supply " 2.25
Oscar High : To accounts 10.31
Tide Water Power Co. To account 119.95
Maryland Ceal and Coke Co. To coal for Courthouse and Jail 311.65
Atlantic Coast Line Railroad Co. To freight on carload of coal 235.55
State of N. C, Dept. of Conservation and Development 285,78
Farmers Cooperative Exchange To account for County Home 29.65
S. L, Fuller & Bro. To account for County Farm 2L.50
Columbus Milling Co. To account for County Home 16.50
C. L. Tate To Welfare Board Meeting and Mileage 5.70
Mrs. Anne N, Talbott " o ) 5.80
Grif fin Grocery To account for Mrs. ames McLamb 5.00
Ruby Gayle Wells To reimbursment L.0L
Nan Ratliff " 8.30
Rosier Williams To conveying prisoners to Raleigh 18,00
Mack Canady To " 18.00
Worth Reporting Co. To services as Court Reporter 75.00
Mrs. Fannie E. High To 24 days work on tax books 99.90
Margaret White To 26 " 107.70
Myrtle Nance To 25 " 103.80
Helen Babb To 26 " 107.70
Mrs, Lois F. Lewis To 26 " 116,00
Annie Pearl Hardie To 26 days work in R“gister of Deeds Office 96, 50
First National Bank To May Withholding *‘ax 436.40
Columbus County News To Account ' L5.00
W. D. Brooks, Petty Cash Fund To reimbursment 95.43
J. M., Hinson To capturing whiskey still 5.00
The Art Shop To account for Fingepprint Expert 3.63
Vineland Ice Co. To ice account for Courthouse . 10.75
Best Transfer To hauling coal to Jail and Courthouse 94,85
Town of Whiteville To water account 11.75
Whiteville Plumbing Co, To account 52.63
A, E. Powell, Postmaster To postage for Register of Deeds 10,00
H, Hugh Nance To Coroner's Investigations 95.50
Columbus Cold Storage Co. To account for County Home 5.14
Leder Bros, To account for County Home 3. 50
State Commission for the Blind 154,75
H. P, Garrell Grocery To account for Grace T. Williamson 3.00
Ellis Meares & Son To casket for Earl Anderson 45,00
Thurston Formy Duval, Jr. Tomeimbursments 11.04
Lacy Lgng To guarding Jury on B, F. Wgrd Jurder Trial 25.00
E. D. Ward To 5 days Grand Jury Officer and Mileage 32,50
Lacy Léng : To 5 days Court Officer and Mileage 37.50
Commercial Printing Co. To account for Clerk of Court 105.11
H, L. Shaw To balance due on trip to Fort Worth, Tezas 57.00
News Reporter Co. To account 66,75
Sam C, Carter To commissions on Tax Collections 35.93
Mitohell Printing Co. To account for Register of Deeds 40.84
Owen G. Dunn Co. " 137.16
Commercial Printing Co, " 56,60
Kee Lox Mfg. Co. " 13.50
Orkin Exterminating Co. To services rendered for April and May 26,00
Rosier Williams for Richard Lee Williams To Drawing Jury 2.00
Rosier Williams To May Support of Jail 611.30
Harvey Israel To cutting 5 acres wheat 30.00
W. H, Britt To reimbursment for shoeing mule 5.00
J. C. Lennon To account 262,50
A, W, Williamson, Chm, To Board Meeting and Mileage 19.50
W, A, Weir " 24. 80
W. F. Floyd n . 20,00
Bud Stephens n 26,80
D. H., Jordan " 29.20
A, E. Powell, Postmaster To stamps for Welfare Dept, 40,00
Roy H. Meadows: To refund as per order of Board 1.35
A, V. Norris " 2.42
A, C. Hinson _ " 2.04
A, E. Powell, Jr, . .To services as Chm. Board of Elections

less advance 234.00
Out Door Poor 95.50
Insolvents 172,27




On motion the meeting was adjourned until Tuesday, June 7, 1949.

25/ Zﬁzﬁaovz/

Approvegd~

Clerk

Chd&irman




